Exhibit C
Golden Sigma
Outdoor Air-Cooling Cabinet BESS
System Controller
Short Circuit Protection
Rack Level Lockable Disconnect
Water-based suppression System
I ntrusionDetect System

ELECTRICAL DATA STC*
Frame Cross Section A-A
Mounting Hole
Nominal
Max.
Power
(Pmax)
Opt.
Operating
Voltage
(Vmp)
Opt. Open Short
Operating Circuit Circuit Module
Current Voltage Current Efficiency
(Im_p) (Voc) (Isc)
CS7N-640MB-AG 640 W 37.5 V 17.07 A 44.6 V 18.31 A 20.6%
5% 672 W 37.5 V 17.92 A 44.6 V 19.23 A 21.6%
Bifacial 10%Gain**
704W 37.5V 18.78A 44.6V 20.14A 22.7%
20% 768 W 37.5 V 20.48 A 44.6 V 21.97 A 24.7%
CS7N-645MB-AG 645W 37.7V 17.11 A 44.8V 18.35A 20.8%
5% 677W 37.7V 17.97A 44.8V 19.27A 21.8%
Bifacial 10%Gain**
710 W 37.7 V 18.84 A 44.8 V 20.19 A 22.9%
20% 774 W 37.7 V 20.53 A 44.8 V 22.02 A 24.9%
CS7N-650MB-AG 650 W 37.9 V 17.16 A 45.0 V 18.39 A 20.9%
5% 683 W 37.9 V 18.03 A 45.0 V 19.31 A 22.0%
Bifacial 10%
Gain**
715 W 37.9 V 18.88 A 45.0 V 20.23 A 23.0%
20% 780 W 37.9 V 20.59 A 45.0 V 22.07 A 25.1%
CS7N-655MB-AG 655 W 38.1 V 17.20 A 45.2V 18.43A 21.1%
5% 688 W 38.1 V 18.06 A 45.2V 19.35A 22.1%
Bifacial
Gain**
10% 721 W 38.1 V 18.93 A 45.2 V 20.27 A 23.2%
• •
CS7N-660MB-AG 660 W 38.3 V 17.24 A 45.4V 18.47A 21.2%
5% 693 W 38.3 V 18.10A 45.4 V 19.39 A 22.3%
Bifacial 10%Gain**
726 W 38.3 V 18.96 A 45.4 V 20.32 A 23.4%
20% 792 W 38.3 V 20.69 A 45.4 V 22.16 A 25.5%